

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee – Main Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1105

NOTICE OF AWARD

JAKKA SERVICE CENTER CORPORATION

82 T. Bugalion Ext. cor. Bayan-Bayanan Ext., Concepcion Uno,

Marikina City

Tel. No.: 8811-8670/09173051645

Email Address: eurichabayon@jakkacorp.com

Attention: EURICH DANN JURY DEL RIO ABAYON

Authorized Representative

Dear Mr./Ms. Abayon:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following items under QN 2022-1-045-JUNE (1st canvass) with the total bid price of One Hundred Nineteen Thousand Pesos (PhP119,000.00) has been determined to be the Single Calculated and Responsive Quotation:

Item No.	Qty. / Unit			Item Description	Bid Price
2	1 unit	20,000 KM PMS	of 20	19 Toyota Hi-Ace with Conduction No. POF 293	22,000.00
3	1 unit	50,000 KM PMS	of 20	17 Toyota Hi-Ace with Plate No. SAB 4126	33,000.00
4	1 unit	35,000 KM PMS	of 20	17 Toyota Hi-Ace with Plate No. SAB 4124	22,000.00
5	1 unit	35,000 KM PMS	of 20	17 Toyota Hi-Ace with Plate No. SAB 4127	22,000.00
6	1 unit	20,000 KM PMS	of 20	16 Toyota Hi-Ace with Plate No. SAB 4122	20,000.00
				Grand total:	PhP119,000.00

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed under Section 55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found meritorious.

Kindly submit your Bank Account No. pursuant to DBM Circular Letter No. 2018-14 dated 28 December 2018 Re: Updated Guidelines in the Implementation of the Modified Direct Payment Scheme (MDPS) Due Creditors/Payees.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to the satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

WARREN REX H. LIONG
Overall Deputy Ombudsman
Date: AUG 2 5 2022

Received by:

(Signature above printed name)

(Date and time of receipt)

^{*}Kindly fax/email to sender to acknowledge receipt